
PRODUCT SEE PAGES INFO
WITHOUT OPTION P2

AND

WITHOUT OPTION PR

WITHOUT OPTION P2

AND

WITH OPTION PR

Q1M3Axxx, Q1M3Bxxx 2 WITH OPTION P2

Q1M3Hxxx 3 WITHOUT OPTION P2

WORK ORDER
PART NO.

BEGINNING
jkl m no pqrs

Q1M3A006 240 50/60 3 7.6 31 240 0-230 0-60 6 1 7.6 4.9 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A010 240 50/60 3 11.1 31 240 0-230 0-60 9.6 1 11.1 6.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A012 240 50/60 3 14.2 31 240 0-230 0-60 12 1 14.2 7.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A020 240 50/60 3 24.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 19.6 1 24.3 9.7 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A030 240 50/60 3 37.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 30 1 37.3 7.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A040 240 50/60 3 52.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 40 1 52.3 16.7 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A056 240 50/60 3 68.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 56 1 68.3 23.4 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A069 240 50/60 3 80.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 69 1 80.3 25.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B002 480 50/60 3 2.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 2.1 1 2.3 1.3 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B004 480 50/60 3 4.5 31 480 0-460 0-60 4.1 1 4.5 2.4 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B005 480 50/60 3 6.1 31 480 0-460 0-60 5.4 1 6.1 3.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B007 480 50/60 3 8.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 6.9 1 8.3 3.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B009 480 50/60 3 9.6 31 480 0-460 0-60 8.8 1 9.6 5.1 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B011 480 50/60 3 14.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 11.1 1 14.2 5.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B018 480 50/60 3 20.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 17.5 1 20.2 4.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B023 480 50/60 3 24.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 23 1 24.2 5.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B031 480 50/60 3 38.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 31 1 38.2 7.9 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B038 480 50/60 3 44.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 38 1 44.2 11.3 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

WORK ORDER
PART NO.

BEGINNING
jkl m no pqrs

Q1M3A006 240 50/60 3 7.6 31 240 0-230 0-60 6 1 7.6 4.9 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A010 240 50/60 3 11.1 31 240 0-230 0-60 9.6 1 11.1 6.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A012 240 50/60 3 14.2 31 240 0-230 0-60 12 1 14.2 7.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A020 240 50/60 3 24.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 19.6 1 24.3 12.3 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A030 240 50/60 3 37.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 30 1 37.3 15.2 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A040 240 50/60 3 52.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 40 1 52.3 21 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A056 240 50/60 3 68.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 56 1 68.3 27.7 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A069 240 50/60 3 80.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 69 1 80.3 30.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B002 480 50/60 3 2.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 2.1 1 2.3 1.7 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B004 480 50/60 3 4.5 31 480 0-460 0-60 4.1 1 4.5 2.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B005 480 50/60 3 6.1 31 480 0-460 0-60 5.4 1 6.1 3.9 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B007 480 50/60 3 8.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 6.9 1 8.3 5.4 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B009 480 50/60 3 9.6 31 480 0-460 0-60 8.8 1 9.6 5.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B011 480 50/60 3 14.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 11.1 1 14.2 7.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B018 480 50/60 3 20.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 17.5 1 20.2 8.7 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B023 480 50/60 3 24.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 23 1 24.2 10.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B031 480 50/60 3 38.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 31 1 38.2 13.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B038 480 50/60 3 44.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 38 1 44.2 16.1 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

TABLE 1      (WITHOUT   OPTION   P2,  AND   WITHOUT   OPTION   PR)

TABLE 2      (WITHOUT   OPTION   P2,  AND   WITH   OPTION   PR)
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SCCR: n kA rms sym.,o V max.

FIGURE 1

WITH 1 PHASE A.C. INPUT:

INPUT: AC     PHjVkHz.         A

OUTPUT: AClPHpVq Hz.         A

WITH 3 PHASE A.C. INPUT
INPUT: AClPHjVkHz.mA

OUTPUT: AClPHpVqHz.rA

Inst. Manual.: 17

Model No.:

W.D.: 16

Type.:

Serial No.:

Designator Rating Type

F1, F2
F6
F7

F3, F4, F5
IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A UPTN0XXX
PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00716

IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A UFUN0XXX
PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00694
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SCCR: n kA rms sym.,o V max.

FIGURE

WITH 1 PHASE A.C. INPUT:

INPUT: AC     PHjVkHz.         A

OUTPUT: AClPHpVq Hz.         A

WITH 3 PHASE A.C. INPUT
INPUT: AClPHjVkHz.mA

OUTPUT: AClPHpVqHz.rA

Inst. Manual.: 17

Model No.:

W.D.: 16

Type.:

Serial No.:

Designator Rating Type

F1, F2
F6
F7

F3, F4, F5
IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A UPTN0XXX
PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00716

IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A UFUN0XXX
PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00694
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WORK ORDER
PART NO.

BEGINNING
jkl m no pqr s

Q1M3A006 240 50/60 3 7.6 31 240 0-230 0-60 6 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A010 240 50/60 3 11.1 31 240 0-230 0-60 9.6 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A012 240 50/60 3 14.2 31 240 0-230 0-60 12 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A020 240 50/60 3 24.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 19.6 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A030 240 50/60 3 37.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 30 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A040 240 50/60 3 52.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 40 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A056 240 50/60 3 68.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 56 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3A069 240 50/60 3 80.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 69 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B002 480 50/60 3 2.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 2.1 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B004 480 50/60 3 4.5 31 480 0-460 0-60 4.1 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B005 480 50/60 3 6.1 31 480 0-460 0-60 5.4 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B007 480 50/60 3 8.3 31 480 0-460 0-60 6.9 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B009 480 50/60 3 9.6 31 480 0-460 0-60 8.8 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B011 480 50/60 3 14.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 11.1 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B018 480 50/60 3 20.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 17.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B023 480 50/60 3 24.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 23 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B031 480 50/60 3 38.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 31 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3B038 480 50/60 3 44.2 31 480 0-460 0-60 38 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02
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ECO # DRAWN BY DATEDESCRIPTION

INITIAL RELEASE

REV.
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REVISIONS
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SCCR: n kA rms sym.,o V max.

FIGURE 2

A.C. INPUT

Volts:j Hz:k
Phase:l Amps:m

A.C. OUTPUT
Hz:qVolts:p

Phase:l Amps:r

Inst. Manual.: 14

Model No.:

W.D.: 13

Type.:

Serial No.: s

Designator Rating Type
F1, F2
F6
F7

F3, F4, F5
IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A
UPTN0XXX PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00716

IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A
UFUN0XXX PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00694
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12
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WORK ORDER
PART NO.

BEGINNING
jklm no pqrs

Q1M3H006 240 50/60 1 14.1 31 240 0-230 0-60 3 6 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3H010 240 50/60 1 20.5 31 240 0-230 0-60 3 9.6 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3H012 240 50/60 1 24.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 3 12 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02

Q1M3H018 240 50/60 1 35.3 31 240 0-230 0-60 3 17.5 AS APPLIES WORK ORDER P/N IQPUMPMICRO CONFIGURED WORK ORDER SCHEM. NO. TOEPYAIQPM02
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ECO # DRAWN BY DATEDESCRIPTION

INITIAL RELEASE

REV.

00 - DRC 11/7/14

REVISIONS

SCCR: n kA rms sym.,o V max.

FIGURE 3

A.C. INPUT

Volts:j Hz:k
Phase:l Amps:m

A.C. OUTPUT
Hz:qVolts:p

Phase:r Amps:s

Inst. Manual.: 15

Model No.:

W.D.: 14

Type.:

Serial No.:

Designator Rating Type

F1, F2
F6
F7

F3, F4
IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A
UPTN0XXX PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA00716

IF WORK ORDER CALLS FOR A UFUN0XXX
PART NUMBER,
THEN MARK PER UDA01005
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